

GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA Meghalaya Institute of Entrepreneurship

MATI Building, IGP, Shillong- 793001

 Phone no: (0364) 2501407
 Email: mieshillong@gmail.com

 MIE 603/2017-18/4267
 Dated: 26th February, 2018

NOTICE OF EXTENSION

With reference to EOI No: MIE 603/2017-18/3445 Dated Shillong 8th January 2018, the last date for submission of responses to the above EOI is hereby extended till the 15th March 2018 in view of the non receipt of responses to the EOI.

-sd-

Officer on Special Duty
Meghalaya Institute of Entrepreneurship
&
Member Secretary
1917iTEAMS PMU

Copy to:

- 1. Shri. P.S Kumar, IAS, Commissioner & Secretary to the Chief Minister & Director General, Meghalaya Institute of Entrepreneurship
- 2. Smt. M.N Nampui, IAS, Secretary Agriculture
- 3. Smt. H. Lyngdoh, Director of Agriculture
- 4. Dr. K. K. Kharmihpen, Director of AH & Veterinary
- 5. Smti. B. N. War, Director of Horticulture
- 6. Managing Director, Meghalaya Small Farmers Agri-Business Consortium
- 7. Shri. E. Lyngwa, Principal Consultant, SeMT
- 8. Shri. C. S. Shabong, Nodal Officer
- 9. Shri. G.C. Shullai, Programme Manager, iTEAMS
- 10. Smti. S. Pradhan, FMC, iTEAMS
- 11. Office copy

Officer on Special Duty Meghalaya Institute of Entrepreneurship

> Member Secretary 1917iTEAMS PMU